
Catwawba Presbytery

Iglesia Biblica Latinoamericana
Columbia, SC                   
Searching for a Planter
www.iblcolumbia.com

Church plant of First 
Presbyterian Church, Columbia
Lexington, SC
Searching for a Church Planter
Contact: Sean Henderson 
559-301-0125

First Presbytery

Living Hope Church
Belmont, NC 
Mark and Betsy Forbes
mforbes@lhcbelmont.org
www.lhcbelmont.org

ONA Staff

Executive Director
Alan Avera, D Min
avera@arpsynod.org

Church Strengthening Coach
Rev. Wayne Frazier
wayne@arpsynod.org

Program Coordinator
Jim Klukow, D Min
klukow@arpsynod.org

Office Administrator and Events 
Coordinator
Katie Di Iulio
katie@arpsynod.org

Publications and Communications 
Administrator
Tessa Taylor
ttaylor@arpsynod.org

Canadian Presbytery

Faith Presbyertian Church
Tilsonburg, ON 
Henry and Tammy Bartsch
pastor@faitharpchurch.org
www.faitharpchurch.org

Hope Presbyterian Church 
Kingston, ON 
Kevin and Joanne Carter
kdcarter63@outlook.com
www.hopekingston.com

Reformation PC
Windsor, ON 
Randy and Allison Lieuwen
randylieuwen@gmail.com
reformationpresbyterian.ca

Trinity Presbyterian
Woodstock, NB 
Michael Jaatinen
mountzionarp1@gmail.com

TN/AL Presbytery

Hanmaum ARP
Madison, AL
Jin and Soo Kim
hanmaumus@gmail.com

Virginia Presbytery

Church of the Harvest
Toano, VA 
Ken and Kathy Bush 
kwbush55@gmail.com
churchoftheharvestarp.org
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Trinity Chapel
Weddington, NC     
Keith and Olivia Ginn
kginn@trinitychapelclt.org
www.trinitychapelclt.org

                                                                               
Florida Presbytery

Christ Presbyterian Church
Fernandina Beach, FL 
Tom and Ann Hawkes
tom@christpresfb.com 
christpresfb.com

Faithful City PC
St. Cloud, MN 
Scott and Amy Smith
scott@faithfulcity.church
faithfulcity.church

Iglesia en Movimiento
Lake Placid, FL 
Tim and Barbara Sewell
Sewelltm@gmail.com
www.iemovimiento.org

Redbud Church
Claremore, OK 
Scott and Bonnie Mitchell
scott@redbud.church
www.redbud.church

St. Augustine PC
St. Augustine, FL 
Mark and Karissa Soud
pastormark@staugpreschurch.org
staugpreschurch.org

Renew Church
Fort Myers, FL         
Steve and Rachel Reynolds  
steve@renew-life.org 
renew-life.org

First Presbyterian (replant)
Sebring, FL  
Karl and Nancy Davis
kdavis.fpcs@gmail.com

Grace Presbytery

Grace Community Church
Black Creek, NC 
Randy and Sally Jenkins                                 
gracecommunityarp@gmail.com                                                   

MS Valley Presbytery

River City Reformed 
Presbyterian Church
Little Rock, AR 
James and Missy Ritchey
jamesritchey28@gmail.com
www.rivercityarp.org

Covenant Church
Burbank, CA 
Brooks and Amanda Pipher
Brooks@lacastlestudios.com
www.covenantburbank.com

Northeast Presbytery

Hope Reformed Church
Millbury, MA  
Josh and Sarah Kitchen
pastor@hopereformed.net
hopereformed.net

All Nations Mission Church 
Flushing, NY
Andy and Stacey Bang
bongkyunbanganmc@gmail.com

Somang (Hope) Church 
Hicksville, NY 
David Choi
goodpastor05@yahoo.com

Washington Vision Community 
Church
Falls Church, VA 
Chanyoung Kim
Godsavedme@gmail.com
wvcchurch.org

Flock Presbyterian Church 
Flushing, NY 
Jin Kim
flockch@gmail.com

Holy Covenant 
Lancaster, PA
Jong Kim
jong1837@hotmail.com	

New Covenant PC
Burke, VA
Hae Gahp Lee	
haegahplee@gmail.com	

Global Vision ARP Church 
Flushing, NY
Peter and Hong Lee
Peter.L@gmx.us

JuAhn Community Church 
Wallingford, PA
Young Kyun Park	
juahnchurch@gmail.com
www.juahnchurch.org

Iranian Christian Church of 
Washington DC
Silver Spring, MD 
Javad and Nazy Pishghadamian
naxy_rasti@yahoo.com
www.iranianchurchdc.com

                 
Second Presbytery

Hope Fellowship Mission
Gainesville, GA   
Stacey and Allison Cox                                    
staceymcox@gmail.com
www.hope4hall.org


